The Town Council is exposed to securities price risk from financial assets which are classified on the statement of financial position at fair value through
			   profit or loss and/or at fair value recognised directly in fair value reserves. Fluctuations in the market price of a security may result from perceived
			   changes in the underlying economic characteristics of the financial assets and the market conditions.  Our investment portfolio with fund managers and
			   available-for-sale financial assets are monitored by the fund managers, on a regular basis, so as to assess changes in fundamentals and valuation.
			   Guidelines have been set by the Finance and Investment Committee to manage the exposure of our investment portfolio so as to reduce our exposures
			   to market volatility by diversifying the investment portfolio into equities, bonds and other financial assets.

			   Sensitivity analysis

			   The table below summarises the impact to the Town Council’s financial assets at fair value through profit or loss and available-for-sale financial assets
			   as a result of a 10% increase /decrease in the fair value of funds with all other variable held constant:

		  10%	 10%	 10%	 10%
		  increase	 decrease	 increase	 decrease
		  S$	 S$	 S$	 S$
			   31 March 2018
			   Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss	 2,462,802	 (2,462,802)	 2,462,802	 (2,462,802)
			   Available-for-sale financial assets	 215,920	 (215,920)	 215,920	 (215,920)

			   31 March 2017
			   Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss	 2,041,221	 (2,041,221)	 2,041,221	 (2,041,221)
			   Available-for-sale financial assets	 356,190	 (356,190)	 356,190	 (356,190)

			   Increase / (Decrease)
	 Net Assets		  Sinking Fund Statement

		  (ii)	 Interest rate risk

			   Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market interest rates. Fair value interest rate risk is the
			   risk that the value of financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

			   The Town Council has interest-bearing fixed deposits with financial institutions and held-to-maturity financial assets. The interest rates are disclosed in
			   Notes 12 and 15 to the financial statements. The interest-bearing fixed deposits and held to maturity financial assets are at fixed rates at the reporting